## **U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE**

Atty Docket:	15151.246
--------------	-----------

Form PTO-1595 1-31-92	03-19	-1999		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Temperark Office
F		<b>38798</b>	HEET	S. P.T.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks		00/90		7. S. C.
Name of conveying party(ies): Noriyasu K Kousei KAZETO; and Satoru IMAI  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach		(2a.) Name: <u>Kabushi</u> k	address of receiving p ki Kaisha Bandai omagata 2-chome, Ta	ito-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN
3. Name of Conveyance:		(2b.)		
Execution Date: February 1, 1999		Additional name	(s) & address(es) atta	ched? □yes ⊠no
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	):			
If this document is being filed together with a ne	ew application, the exe	ecution date of the applic	cation is: February 1,	<u> 1999.                                  </u>
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Pa	itent No.(s)	
09246203	Additional numbe	rs attached □ yes •	•□no	
Name and address of party to whom corres document should be mailed:	spondence concerning	6. Total numb	er of applications and	patents involved: one
Name: <u>Stuart L. Merkadeau, Esq.</u> Internal Address: <u>GRAHAM &amp; JAMES L</u>	LP			
		7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>40.00</u>
		∑ Enclose	ed	
Street Address: 801 S. Figueroa St., 14 City: Los Angeles State: CA	4th FI. ZIP: 90017-5554	Authoriz	ed to be charged to de	eposit account
		8. Deposit acc	count number:	
			y of this page if paying by dep	posit account)
	DO NOT L	JSE THIS SPAC	E	
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the document.	e foregoing information	n is true and correct and	any attached copy is	a true copy of the original
Stuart L. Merkadeau Name of Person Signing	Signature	<u></u>	Marc	ch 10, 1999 Date
1999 DNBUYEN 00000168 09266203	\	Total number of page	s comprising cover sh	eet, attachments and document: 2
:581 40.00 OP	1			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inform	Assistant C Bo	commissioner for Patents ox Assignments lington, D.C. 20231	<b></b>	

PATENT REEL: 9815 FRAME: 0973

Docket No. 15151, 246	Docket No	15151,246	
-----------------------	-----------	-----------	--

## U.S. ASSIGNMENT

	to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafte		I valuable consideration paid
(Insert	Kabushiki Kaisha Band	ai of 5-4, Komagata 2	-chome,
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	Taito-ku, Tokyo, Japa	n	
•	(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of w sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE to Game Machine, Startup	he entire and exclusive right, title and int	erest to the invention entitled
Title of invention)	Execution Method of a		<del></del>
*If the assignment s being filed fter the	for which application for Letters Patent of indicated below:	the United States was executed on even d	ate herewith unless otherwise
iling of the application, this ection must be ompleted)	*filed on	, Serial No	•
	and all Letters Patent of the United States to substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof and the ASSIGNOR agrees to execute a continuation, divisional, reissue or reassignments in connection with such applications.	or the full term or terms for which the san Il papers necessary in connection wi examination applications thereof and	th the application and any also to execute separate
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all other legal proceeding which may be de reissue or reexamination thereof or Lette ASSIGNEE in every way possible in interference, litigation, or other legal proc	clared concerning this application or a rs Patent or reissue patent issued there obtaining and producing evidence	any continuation, divisional, on and to cooperate with the
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersign	gned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/h	ner/their signature(s).
Signatures)	horiyasu Katsuda	Noriyasu Kakuda	February 1, 1999
	<sup>*</sup> (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Kousei Kazeto	Kousei Kazeto	February 1, 1999
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Satoru Imai	Satoru Imai	February 1, 1998
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)

**RECORDED: 03/10/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 9815 FRAME: 0974